of the salary range assigned to their position classification until the highest step of the range is 
reached if the following conditions are satisfied: (1) the supervisor must have served seventy-five 
percent (75%) of the required working days; i.e., one hundred ninety-five (195) working days 
including holidays, paid sick leave, vacation, and other paid absences or leaves; and (2) the 
supervisor's most recent report of job performance evaluation must show an overall rating of 
"satisfactory" or better. 

10.4.1 When the unit member’s report of performance evaluation is not such to warrant the

[...]

Be properly equipped for duty and available to respond directly to the location 
assigned within sixty (60) minutes. 

b. Not drink alcoholic beverages. 
c. Immediately take appropriate steps to acknowledge notification upon being 
contacted. 

10.11.4 Police Sergeants will receive an on-call allowance of one hundred and seventy-five 

dollars ($175) per month as compensation for their on-call status. 

10.12 On-Call for Police Communications Supervisor 

10.12.1 The Police Communications Supervisor will be required to be on-call as authorized by the 

District. The Supervisor may be called to respond to matters requiring their attention, such